
Outbound Route: http://tinyurl.com/296ou8h

Inbound Route: http://tinyurl.com/2a7alrj

Davis Bike Club -- 2010   600km Brevet --  Apr 30th-May 2nd, 2010

Miles Miles START Time: 20:00 Friday evening    Check in begins: 19:00   Time Limit: 40hours Miles Km

Total Partial Action                                                                '+'=stores/food Total Total

0.0 0.0 START Davis Control -- go LEFT out of Park 'N Ride lot 0.0 0.0

0.1 0.1 Turn left on County Rd 32A -- go toward Mace Blvd 0.1 0.2

0.2 0.1 Turn left on Covell Blvd at Stop Light -- go South over I-80 overpass 0.2 0.3

4.5 4.3 Turn right on Tremont Rd 4.5 7.2

9.9 5.4 Turn LEFT on Sparling Ln -- I-80 frontage road 9.9 15.9

10.7 0.8 Turn RIGHT on Pedrick Rd -- Cross I-80 overpass 10.7 17.3

11.0 0.3 Turn LEFT on Sievers Rd at 4-way Stop 11.0 17.8

13.7 2.7 Turn RIGHT on Stevenson Bridge Rd 13.7 22.1

17.1 3.4 Continue on Stevenson Bridge Rd to County Rd 95 and Stevenson Bridge 17.1 27.6

18.0 0.9 Slight left at CA-128/Russell Blvd onto Russell Blvd 18.0 29.0

18.2 0.2 Turn right at County Rd 95 18.2 29.3

27.0 8.8 Continue on County Rd 95, be very Cautious while crossing CA-16. Traffic is heavy! 27.0 43.5

27.1 0.1 Turn left at County Rd 22 27.1 43.7

27.6 0.5 Turn right at County Rd 94B  -- Y-intersection 27.6 44.5

29.5 1.9 Turn right at County Rd 19  -- Stop sign 29.5 47.5

29.8 0.3 County Rd 19 turns slightly left and becomes County Rd 95 --Rough road! 29.8 48.0

31.3 1.5 County Rd 95 turns right and becomes County Rd 17A 31.3 50.4

31.7 0.4 County Rd 17A turns left and becomes County Rd 95A 31.7 51.1

32.2 0.5 Turn right at County Rd 17 -- Stop sign 32.2 51.9

32.7 0.5 Turn left at County Rd 96 32.7 52.7

33.8 1.1 Turn right to stay on County Rd 96  -- cross over Interstate 5 ahead 33.8 54.4

36.8 3.0 Turn right at County Rd 13 -- Stop sign 36.8 59.3

40.3 3.5 Turn right to stay on County Rd 13 40.3 64.9

40.4 0.02 Turn left to stay on CA-113 -- Small jog in road 40.4 64.9

42.9 2.5 + Turn left at County Rd 102 -- Stop sign - Enter Knights Landing on CA-113 42.9 69.0

43.8 0.9 Turn left at Cranmore Rd  -- Don't miss this turn! 43.8 70.4

55.8 12.0 Turn right at Kirksville Rd 55.8 89.7

59.2 3.4 Turn left at Reclamation Rd 59.2 95.2

69.3 10.1 Slight right  to continue on Progress Rd 69.3 111.5

71.2 1.9 Turn right at Oswald Rd 71.2 114.5

73.6 2.4 Continue on Hughes Rd -- Wildlife Refuge 73.6 118.4

74.9 1.3 Turn left at Schlag Rd 74.9 120.5

76.7 1.8 Turn left at Bogue Rd 76.7 123.4

77.2 0.5 Bogue Rd turns slightly right and becomes Clements Rd 77.2 124.2

79.2 2.0 Turn left at Franklin Rd 79.2 127.4

79.8 0.6 Turn right at Acacia Ave  -- At top of levee 79.8 128.3

80.8 1.0 + CONTROL #2 on left at Gas Station and Food Mart, just after crossing CA 20 80.8 130.0

Seg= 80.8 Hours:

Open: 4/30/2010 23:49

Close: 5/1/2010 4:40

http://tinyurl.com/296ou8h�
http://tinyurl.com/2a7alrj�
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82.6 1.8 Turn right at Butte House Rd (still in town of Sutter) 82.6 132.9

84.6 2.0 Turn left at E Butte Rd (rough road next 3 mi.) 84.6 136.1

86.1 1.5 Turn right to stay on E Butte Rd (not left on Ahlf Rd) 86.1 138.5

89.3 3.2 E Butte Rd turns right and becomes Clark Rd 89.3 143.6

90.8 1.5 Turn left at Township Rd -- Do not miss this turn! 90.8 146.1

98.6 7.8 Turn left at CA-99 -- Proceed into town of Gridley 98.6 158.6

99.9 1.3 + Turn right at E Gridley Rd 99.9 160.7

104.3 4.4 Continue on Stimpson Rd -- Cross CA70 at the stoplight 104.3 167.8

105.0 0.7 Turn left continuing on Stimpson Rd 105.0 168.9

106.2 1.2 Turn right at Cox Ln 106.2 170.8

107.2 1.0 Turn left at Lone Tree Rd 107.2 172.4

112.7 5.5 Turn right at Power House Hill Rd 112.7 181.3

112.9 0.2 Continue on Feather River Blvd 112.9 181.6

116.0 3.1 + CONTROL #3, Budget Inn, on right at 1475 Feather River Blvd.  116.0 186.6

Seg= 35.2 Hours:

Open: 5/1/10 1:30

Close: 5/1/10 8:28

116.1 0.1 Turn right at Montgomery St 116.1 186.8

117.3 1.2 + Turn left at Washington Ave 117.3 188.7

117.4 0.1 Continue on Table Mountain Blvd 117.4 188.9

123.7 6.3 Turn right at CA-70 123.7 199.0

131.3 7.6 Cross bridge with expansion joints. Caution!! Stay on the right in the bike lane! 131.3 211.2

157.8 26.5 + CONTROL #4, Tobin Resort -- Continue east on Highway 70 after sign-in 157.8 253.9

Seg= 41.8 Hours:

Open: 5/1/10 3:34

Close: 5/1/10 12:56

184.0 26.2 Turn left at CA-89 184.0 296.0

191.0 7.0 + Continue through Cresent Mills, CA on CA-89 191.0 307.3

195.7 4.7 + Turn right onto Main St in downtown Greenville 195.7 314.9

195.7 0.0 STOP! INFO CONTROL #1  Answer the question in your brevet card! 195.7 314.9

196.6 0.9 Turn right at N Valley Rd  marked as Beckworth-Greenville Rd 196.6 316.3

205.3 8.7 Turn right staying on N Valley Rd  marked as Beckwourth-Taylorsville Rd 205.3 330.3

206.3 1.0 Turn right on Nelson St continuing into Taylorsville, CA 206.3 331.9

207.4 1.1 Turn right on Arlington Rd/Main St of Taylorsville, CA 207.4 333.7

207.5 0.1 + CONTROL #5, Taylorsville Grange -- on south side of Main St 207.5 333.9

Seg= 49.7 Hours:

Open: 5/1/10 6:04

Close: 5/1/10 18:16



INBOUND from Taylorsville Control -- Course is different from Outbound! Miles Km

Page 3 Total Total

0.0 0.0 Leave Taylorsville Grange Hall and go west on Arlington Rd toward CA-89 207.5 333.9

4.6 4.6 Turn left at CA-89 212.1 341.3

10.7 6.1 Turn right at CA-70 218.2 351.1

36.9 26.2 + CONTROL #6 Tobin Resort -- Continue east on CA-70 after sign-in 244.4 393.2

Seg= 36.9 Hours:

Open: 5/1/10 7:55

Close: 5/1/10 22:12

63.4 26.5 Cross bridge with expansion joints. Caution!! Stay on the right in the bike lane! 270.9 435.9

71.1 7.7 Turn left at Table Mountain Blvd 278.6 448.3

77.4 6.3 Continue on Washington Ave after crossing bridge 284.9 458.4

77.5 0.1 Turn right at Montgomery St 285.0 458.6

78.7 1.2 Turn left at Feather River Blvd 286.2 460.5

78.8 0.1 + CONTROL #7, Budget Inn, on left at 1475 Feather River Blvd.  286.3 460.7

Seg= 41.9 Hours:

Open: 5/1/10 10:10

Close: 5/2/10 2:44

81.9 3.1 Continue south on Feather River Blvd to Power House Hill Rd 289.4 465.7

82.1 0.2 Turn left at Lone Tree Rd 289.6 466.0

87.6 5.5 Turn right at Cox Ln 295.1 474.8

88.6 1.0 Turn left at Stimpson Rd 296.1 476.4

90.5 1.9 Continue on E Gridley Rd 298.0 479.5

94.9 4.4 + Turn left at CA-99 in downtown Gridley 302.4 486.6

96.2 1.3 Turn right at Township Rd 303.7 488.7

103.9 7.7 Turn right at Clark Rd 311.4 501.1

105.4 1.5 Clark Rd turns left and becomes E Butte Rd 312.9 503.5

108.8 3.4 Turn left to stay on E Butte Rd 316.3 508.9

110.3 1.5 Turn right at Butte House Rd 317.8 511.4

112.3 2.0 Turn left at Acacia Ave 319.8 514.6

114.1 1.8 + CONTROL #8 Receipt Control; Food Mart, on left before crossing CA-20 321.6 517.5

Seg= 35.3 Hours:  (Continue south across CA-20 after picking up time receipt)

Open: 5/1/10 12:04

Close: 5/2/10 6:32

115.1 1.0 Turn left at Franklin Rd 322.6 519.1

115.7 0.6 Turn right at Clements Rd 323.2 520.1

117.7 2.0 Clements Rd turns slightly left and becomes Bogue Rd 325.2 523.3

118.2 0.5 Turn right at Schlag Rd 325.7 524.1

120.0 1.8 Turn right at Hughes Rd 327.5 527.0

121.4 1.4 Continue on Oswald Rd 328.9 529.2

123.7 2.3 Turn left at Progress Rd 331.2 532.9

125.6 1.9 Continue on Reclamation Rd 333.1 536.0

135.7 10.1 Turn right at Kirksville Rd 343.2 552.2

139.1 3.4 Turn left at Cranmore Rd 346.6 557.7

139.1 0.0 STOP! INFO CONTROL #2  Answer the question in your brevet card! 346.6 557.7

151.1 12.0 Turn right at CA-113 cross steel grate bridge enter Knights Landing 358.6 577.0

152.1 1.0 + Continue on County Rd 102; Do not turn right on CA-113 359.6 578.6

167.6 15.5 Enter Davis; County Rd 102 becomes Pole Line Rd 375.1 603.6

168.1 0.5 + Turn left at E Covell Blvd; 4-way Stop Light 375.6 604.4

170.1 2.0 Sweeping right Covell Blvd becomes Mace Blvd 377.6 607.6

170.5 0.4 Turn left at County Rd 32A; 4-way Stop Light 378.0 608.2

170.7 0.2 Turn right into Park and Ride entrance road. 378.2 608.6

Seg= 56.6 Control #9 Finish  Davis Park and Ride   Congratulations!!!

Hours:

Open: 5/1/2010 14:48

Close: 5/2/2010 12:00
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